APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF FRANCHISE OR
CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION

The exact legal name of applicant is:
Samson Cablevision Corporation
Applicant does business under the following trade name or names:

Altice USA
Optimum

Applicant's mailing address is:

1 Court Square West
Long Island City, NY 11101

Applicant's telephone number(s) is/are:

(516) 803-2300

(A) This application is for a renewal of operating rights in the
Village of Islandia

(B) Applicant serves the following additional municipalities from the same
headend or from a different headend but in the same or an adjacent county:

"See Attachment A"

The following signals are regularly carried by the applicant's cable system (where
signals are received other than by direct off-air pickup, please so indicate):

"See Attachment B"

Applicant does [X] does not [ ] provide channel capacity and/or production
facilities for local origination. If answer is affirmative, specify below the number of
hours of locally originated programming carried by the system during the past
twelve months and briefly describe the nature of the programming:

Applicant provides local programming through News 12 Networks, the
leader in hyper-local content, providing news, weather, traffic and sports
exclusively to cable subscribers in the New York Metro Area through a 24/7
local news channel (commercial advertising being interspersed with
regular programming), a traffic and weather channel, and coverage of local
high school sports.



10.

11.

Public Access, Government Access and Educational Access, produced by
community members, including topics such as health, religion, cooking,
sports, talk shows, municipal and school meetings and announcements, fill
out the community programming complement of offerings.

The current monthly rates for service in the municipality specified in Question
5(A) are:

Primary connections:

Secondary connections:

Pay-cable subscriptions:

Commercial connections:

Other:

"See Attachment C"

How many miles of new cable television plant were placed in operation by
applicant during the past twelve months in the municipality specified in Question
5 (A).

Aerial: 0.00

Underground: 0.00

In the municipalities specified in Question 5 (B)
Aerial: 1.08
Underground: 2.21

State and describe below any significant achievements and/or improvements
that took place with respect to system operation during the past twelve months:
Indicate whether applicant has previously filed with the State Public Service

Commission its:

A. Current Statement of Assessment pursuant to Section 217 of Chapter 83?
Yes [X] No[ ]

B. Current Annual Financial Report?

Yes [X] No[ ]



12.  Has any event or change occurred during the past twelve months which has
had, or could have, a significant impact upon applicant’s ability to provide cable
television service? If so, describe below:

No
NOTE: Please attach a copy of applicant’s current annual performance test

results per 9 NYCRR Subtitle R Section 896.6.

(st otz

Chrissy Buteas
Vice President, Government Affairs

Date: November 8, 2022



Attachment A

Municipalities

BELLE TERRE (V)

BRANCH (V)

BRIGHTWATERS (V)

BROOKHAVEN (TOWN)

HEAD OF HARBOR (V)

ISLANDIA (V)

ISLIP (TOWN)

NISSEQUOGUE (V)

OLD FIELD (V)

PORT JEFFERSON (V)

SHOREHAM (V)

SMITHTOWN (TOWN)




Attachment B

Hauppauge

Channel Guide Lineup

Key
Broadcast Basic

® Optimum Core

Networks

Cheddar News (HD Only)

CBS (WCBS)

ION (WPXN)

NBC (WNBC)

FOX (WNYW)
Univision (WXTV)
ABC (WABC)

HSN

My9 (WWOR)
WLNY

CW (WPIX)

News 12 Long Island &
PBS/Thirteen (WNET)
i2ANEWS

QVvC

Telemundo (WNJU)
UniMAS
Government Access
ShopHQ?

Public Access

PBS (WLIW)

NYC Life

MSNBC?

CNBC

CNN?2

FOX News Channel
Discovery Channel?
TLC

Catholic Faith Network?"

HGTV?

MeTV (WJLP)
TV Land
TNT?

USA Network
TBS

FX

Paramount Network
WE tv?

AMC

Bravo

Lifetime

A&E

History?

WRNN

Freeform
Comedy Central
E!

VH1

MTV

BET

MTV2

fuse?

Animal Planet?
truTVv

HLN?

News 12+

The Weather Channel
WMBC

® Optimum Value

® Optimum Select

Ch.

A 0w N =

5
6/1004
7
8/147
9
10
"
12
13
14
15
16/1007
17/1005
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
&8
34
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
&3
54
55
56
57
58
59
61
62
63

Package

Optimum Premier

New York 1 News (HD only)
Food Network?

Syfy

Sports Overflow

oTB

C-SPAN’

C-SPAN 27

Oxygen

NewsNation

IFC

GSN

HSN2"

BUZZR

Travel Channel
Turner Classic Movies?
Optimum Channel Guide
Digital Channel Guide’
BBC America
Newsmax
EuroNews?7

BBC World News’
Bloomberg TV?

FOX Business Network BB
C-SPAN 32

This TV

cozI TV

Localish (HD Only)
Court TV

Start TV

MOVIES!

Antenna TV

Public Access 2

NYS Legislative TV’
Local Programming

Discovery Family Channel?’
Nickelodeon

Nicktoons TV’

Nick Jr.

Teen Nick”

Disney Channel

Disney Junior

Disney XD

Cartoon Network?
Boomerang?

Universal Kids”

PBS Kids Thirteen

Networks

PBS World (WLIW)

PBS Create (WLIW)

Trinity Broadcasting Network
EWTN??

Daystar?’

Jewish Broadcasting Service?’
Heroes & Icons

Discovery Life’

Get TV

PBS All Arts (WLIW) (HD only)
DABL

LocalX

Effective April 4, 2022

T-43450 - 7840

High Definition

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
12
13
14
15
16
18

120
121
122
123
124
31/125
126
127
32/128
129
130
131
Ch.
132
133
134
135
136
138
140
141
143
144
145
146

Package

CHARGE!

Optimum Channel
MotorTrend (HD only)
Rewind TV

Crime & Investigation
Network (HD only)

MTV Live (HD only)
Pop

Cowboy Channel’

Nat Geo Wild

FXX

FYI

Vice TV

National Geographic?
Smithsonian Channel
Z Living’

Classic Arts Showcase’
Cooking Channel
Magnolia Network
Justice Central
Recipe.TV

Science Channel
Investigation Discovery
Destination America
American Heroes Channel
LMN'

Up'

ASPIiRE?"

ReelzChannel?

TV One?’

LOGO TV

OWN?

Jewelry Television’
Qvc?

GAC Family’

BET Her’

MTV Classic’

CMT

Hallmark Drama’

FX Movie Channel’
Hallmark Channel
SundanceTV

Hallmark Movies
& Muysteries

MTV Tr3sé7
NBC Universo®’
Galavision

SPORTS

YES Network
SportsNet New York

MSG
MSG Plus

Sports Overflow 1

Sports Overflow 2

ESPN

ESPN2

FOX Sports 1

FOX Sports 237

CBS Sports Network?®*
ESPNEWS

ESPNU34

NFL Network®

NFL RedZone®

NBA TV?

MLB Network?®

NHL Network?®

The Golf Channel®
Olympic Channel (HD only)*”
Tennis Channel (HD only)?
ESPN Deportes®’

FOX Deportes®’

148
149
150
151

152

153
154
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
17

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
182
183
184
185
186
187
189
190
191

192

193

195/1073
197/1074
198/1006

70/201
60/202
71/203
72/204
205
206
36/210
35/211
69/213
214
215
216
217
219
220
221/269
222
223/268
224
225
226
227/1066
228/1067

belN Sports
en Espanol®¢7

belN Sports®

FOX Soccer Plus'”

GOL Tv37

Game+3"

Willow?®6"

World Fishing Network®”
Sportsman Channel®’

MavTV Motorsport Network®’
Fight Network3"

TVG Network?’

SEC*"

BTN34

ACC Network347

Stadium College Sports Atlantic*’
Stadium College Sports Central*’
Stadium College Sports Pacific*’

MLB Extra Innings/
NHL Center Ice (HD Only)®"

NBA League Pass (HD Only)>’
MLS Direct Kick (HD Only)®”

PREMIUMS

HBO On Demand'®
HBO!

HBO?2'

HBO Comedy'

HBO Zone!

HBO Latino'

HBO West!

HBO2 West'

HBO Signature West'
HBO Family West'
HBO Signature’

HBO Family'
Showtime On Demand'®
Showtime'

Showtime 2'
SHOXBET"

Showtime Next"’
Showtime Family Zone'”
Showtime Women'’
Showtime West!
Showtime 2 West'
Showtime Showcase West'
Showtime Showcase'
Showtime Extreme’
Starz On Demand'®
Starz'

Starz Kids & Family'
Starz Edge’

Starz in Black'”

Starz West'

Starz Comedy'’

Starz Cinema'”

Starz Encore On Demand'®
Starz Encore!

Starz Encore Suspense'’
Starz Encore Westerns'’
Starz Encore Classic"
Starz Encore Black'’
Starz Encore Family'”
Starz Encore West'?
Starz Encore Action'”
Starz Encore Espanol"®”
Cinemax On Demand'®
Cinemax"’
MoreMAX'""
ThrillerMAX""
MovieMAX""
Cinemdax"’

5 StarMAX""

230/1070

231
232
233
238
239/111
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251

254-267

270-279
275-279

300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
31

320
321

322
323

358
359/1056
370
37
&2
373
374
375
376

OuterMAX™" 377
Cinemax West'" 378
ActionMAX" 379
TMC On Demand'® 390
T™C 391
TMC West'’ 392
TMC Xtra®” 393
TMC Xtra West'’ 394
MGM (HD only) EB 395
Sony Movie Channel 396
Flix? 397 °

ON DEMAND & PPV
On Demand"® 500 e o o
Free On Demand® 502 e o
Anime Network On Demand"? 507
here! On Demand"® 509
Adult Programming" @ 520-533
Pay Per View! 550-553

INTERACTIVE

Netflix® 1© 600 e o o
You Tube® " 603 e o o
News 12 Interactive® © 612 e o o
Caller ID? 630 e o o
DVR Playback’® 1000 e o o
Multi-Room DVR Playback® 1001 e o o

MUSIC

Stingray Music’ 850-899
INTERNATIONAL
Estrella TV’ 1010
HITNS? 1011
CNN en Espafol®” 1012
Discovery en Espafol®’ 1013
Canal America®’ 1014
Nat Geo Mundo®’ 1016
History en Espanol®’ 1017
Discovery Familia®’ 1018
Tarimas®’ 1019
Ve Plus®’ 1020
NTN2467 1021
FOROtv®" 1022
Supercanal Caribe®’ 1023
Telemicro Internacional®’ 1024
Dominican Views’ 1025
WAPA America®’ 1026
Cuba Play®’ 1028
Television Dominicana®’ 1029
centroaméricatve’ 1030
Ecuavisa Internacional®’ 1031
TV Chile®” 1032
Nuestra Tele® 1033
Caracol TV Internacional®’ 1034
SUR Peru®’ 1039
Teleformula®’ 1041
Canal Surs’ 1042
TVE Internacional®’ 1043
Antena 3¢7 1044
Azteca America®’ 1047
TeleXitos’ 1048
Kids Street SAPS7 1049
Cine Mexicano®’ 1057
Cine Latino®’ 1058
ViendoMovies®’ 1059
Gol TV (Spanish)®” 1068
HOLA TVo7 1081
Cartoon Network (SAP)®" 1082
Disney XD (SAP)*” 1084
RCN Novelas®’ 1085
Videorola®’ 1086
Pasiones®’ 1090
Univisién tlnovelas®’ 1091
Atres Series®’ 1092
MAS CHICo" 1093

INTI Network®”

TV Quisqueya®’

EWTN Espadol®’

En Espafiol On Demand®®
Noire Africa's’
CaribVision"¢”
Tempo"®”

i24NEWS (in French)?
TV5SMONDE""
BFMTV'67

DW Deutsch'”

iTVN'e?

TVN24's7

The Israeli Network'”
Antenna Satellite's”
RTPi'7

SPT's7

TV Globo'®”

TV Record"®’

ART"

Phoenix North America
Chinese Channel"¢’
Phoenix InfoNews'"7
The Chinese Channel'®”
ET Global NY'e?
CCTV-47

NTD TV

M BCW,GJ

The Korean Channel-TKC'"6"
KBS World"e"

CTS America'’

TV Japan®’

The Filipino Channel"¢”
GMA Pinoy TV'7

Jus Punjabi'”

Eros Now On Demand'é®
TV Asia"®’

ITV Gold'"s’

Zee TV

SET1,6,7

RTVi"e?

RTNT,&J

Shanson TV'7

RAI Italia®®”

Mediaset Italia®’

1094
1096
1097
1099
1100
1104
1105
1108
1109
110

112

1115

7

1118

122
127

128
1129
1130
135

146

147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1153
1154
1155
1156
157
1161
1162
164
1165
1er
1168
1169
173
1182
1183
1188
194
1195



HBO Family' 31 Netflix® 1 600 Sports Overflow 2 206 UniMAS 17/1005
Effective April 4, 2022 HBO Latino' 305 New York 1 News (HD only) 64 Sports Overflow 73 Universal Kids’ 130
I I auppaug e ° HBO On Demand"® 300 News 12 Interactive® '° 612 Sportsman Channel®” 242 Univision (WXTV) 6/1004
. X HBO Signature West! 308 News 12 Long Island 12 SportsNet New York 60/202 Univisién tlnovelas®’ 1091
Channel Guide Lineup optlmum HBO Signature' EB 310 News 12+ 61 SPTer 1128 UP! 175
HBO West' 306 Newsmax 102 Stadium College Sports Atlantic*” 249 USA Network 38
e HBO Zone! 304 NewsNation 82 Stadium College Sports Central*’ 250 Ve Plus®’ 1020
Networks Ch. CTS America* 1156 HBO?2 West' 307 NFL Network? 219 Stadium College Sports Pacific*’ 251 VH1 52
5 StarMAX™ 376 Cuba Play®! 1028 HBO! 301 NFL RedZone® 220 Start TV 12 Vice TV 161
A&E 46 CW (WPIX) i HBO2! 302 NHL Network? 223/268 Starz Cinema'” 347 Videorola® 1086
ABC (WABC) 7 DAL = 143 here! On Demand’? 509 Nick Jr. 123 Starz Comedy'” B 346 ViendoMovies®” 1059
ACC Network?*! 248 Dqgstar" . 136 Heroes & Icons 140 Nickelodeon 121 Starz Edge! 343 WAPA America®’ 1026
ActionMAX'7 379 Destination America 172 HGTV?2 30 Nicktoons TV” 122 Starz Encore Action' 358 WE tv? 42
. iai 1 7
Adult Programming’® 520-533 D!Q'ml Channel Guzlde 100 History en Espaiiols” 1017 Noire Africa’é” 1100 Starz Encore Black" 355 Willow3e” 239/117
AMC 43 D!scoverg Channel— 27 History? 47 NTD TV 1151 Starz Encore Classic'” 354 WLNY 10
American Heroes Channel 173 Discovery en Espafiol®’ 1013 HITNE 1011 NTN2467 1021 Starz Encore Espanol'¢’ 359/1056 WMBC 63
Animal Planet: 2 Discovery Familia®? . 1018 HLN? 59 Nuestra Teles” 1033 Starz Encore Family'” 356 World Fishing Network®? o1
Anime Network On Demand"® 507 Discovery Family Channet* 120 HOLA TVé7 1081 NYC Life 22 Starz Encore On Demand'® 350 WRNN 48
) P
Antena 3¢7 1044 D!SCO\/E“J Life 141 HSN 8/147 NYS Legislative TV 116 Starz Encore Suspense!” 352 YES Network 70/201
Antenna Satellite’” 1122 Disney Channel 317125 HSN2! 94 Olympic Channel (HD only)*” 225 Starz Encore West'" 357 You Tube® © 603
Antenna TV 4 Disney Junior 126 i24NEWS (in French)? 1108 On Demand?® 500 Starz Encore Westerns'” 353 Z Living’ 164
ART" 1135 Disney XD (SAP)*! 1084 iDANEWS 1 Optimum Channel Guide 99 Starz Encore' 351 Zee TV 1169
ASPIRE®! 176 Disney XD 121 IFC 83 Optimum Channel 149 Starz in Black” 344
Atres Series®’ 1092 Dominican View®” 1025 INTI Network®é 1094 OTB 74 Starz Kids & Family' 342
pztecolamericast 1027 DVR Playback’ 1000 Investigation Discovery 171 OuterMAX'" 377 Starz On Demand'® 340
BBC America 101 DW Deutsch't e ION (WPXN) 3 OWN? 180 Starz West' 345
S bients e 2% e o ITV Gold'¢? 1168 Oxygen 81 Starz' 341
i i 67
belN Sports? 231 Ecuavisa Internacional® 1031 iTVN®e7 15 Paramount Network a1 Stingray Music’ 850-899
En Espafiol On Demand®® 1099
gﬁ'ESSpc.’rt%W 230/1070 P s Jewelry Television’ 182 Pasiones®” 1090 SundanceTV 192
panol Eros Now On Demand'® 1165 . . X - S | Caribes” 1023
7 Jewish Broadcasting Service?’ 138 Pay Per View! 550-553 upercanat Laribe
BET Her 185 ESPN Deportes®’ 227/1066 o SUR Peru®” 1039
BET 54 ESPN 36/210 Jus Punjabi'? 164 PBS (WLIW) 21 S
BEMTV167 110 Justice Central 168 PBS All Arts (WLIW) (HD only) 144 Syfy o7
ESPN2 35/211 o Tarimas? 1019
Bloomberg TV?2 105 KBS World'"* 1155 PBS Create (WLIW) 133
ESPNEWS 216 ) . - > TBS 39
Boomerang? 129 " Kids Street SAP* 1049 PBS Kids Thirteen 131
ESPNU* 217 — 4 Teen Nick” 124
B 44 7 Lifetime 5 PBS World (WLIW) 132
ravo Estrella TV 1010 f ) Teleformula®’ 1041
BTN 247 ET Global NY#7 149 LMN 174 PBS/Thirteen (WNET) 13 ! ) .
BUZZR o5 ELrON . 103 Local Programming 118 Phoenix InfoNews'6” 1147 Telemicro Internacional® 1024
uroNews? :
C-SPAN 27 79 o 00 Localish (HD Only) 110 Phoenix North America 146 Telemundo (WNJU) 16/1007
C.oPAN 37 07 EWTN Espanol® 1097 LocalX 146 Chinese Channel'” Television Dominicana®’ 1029
- 27
C-SPAN 7 EWTN 135 LOGO TV 179 Pop 154 TeleXitos’ 1048
- i 37
Coten 1 630 F'Q?t Network 244 DTy — 167 Public Access 2 115 Tempo'®? 1105
Canal America” 1014 Flix 397 MAS CHICS 1093 Public Access 20 Tennis Channel (HD only)® 226
) 2
C‘”‘Ql Smfv”m 104n Food Network 66 MavTV Motorsport Network® 243 QVC 15 The Chinese Channel's? 1148
3 6,7
ana l“TrV | S o FOROtv 1022 MBCI67 1153 QveY 183 The Filipino Channel” 1161
Emf\i } w”f””“'ono‘l ' 1?;4 FOX (WNYW) 5 Mediaset Italia"s” 1195 RAI Itatias? 1194 The Golf Channel® 224
Cz”too:';zt ork (SAPY” 1085 FOX Business Network GH 106 MeTV (WJLP) 13 RCN Novelas®’ 1085 The Israeli Network'? 1118
r wor g ; )
Cortoon Netwre 20/128 FOX Deportes®’ 228/1067 MGM (HD only) 395 Recipe.TV 169 The Korean Channel-TKC'¢7 1154
artoon etwor . FOX News Channel 26 MLB Extra Innings/ 54267 ReelzChannel? 177 The Weather Channel 62
Catholic Faith Network? 29 FOX Soccer Plus' 232 NHL Center Ice (HD Only)s” - Rewind TV 151 This TV 108
CBS (WCBS) , 2 FOX Sports 1 69/213 MLB Network? 2909 RTN167 1183 ThrillerMAX'" 373
,4
CBS Sports Network 215 FOX Sports 21 214 MLS Direct Kick (HD Only)>" 275-279 RTPie7 127 TLC 28
CCTV-4'e7 1150 Free On Demand? 502 MoreMAX' 372 RTVi7 1182 TMC On Demand'® 390 Acable ?ATBOEr(fatTIEQARDy\]LrFSdE? tc‘> recﬁi&/ﬁiVservi;eAASZmGEg%Fab\teKk?OC i::needte.d:ﬁ
2. receive Xtra Innings, enter Ice, eague Fass an rec ICK. Exceptin the
centroaméricatv®’ 1030 Freeform 49 MotorTrend (HD onlg) 150 Science Channel 170 TMC West!” 392 Bronx‘and Brpoklyn, customers with QAM tuners mayaccess.c.ertain channg\sin Broadcast Basic
CHARGE! 148 f > 56 . s . and will receive some channels on non-standard channel positions. Interactive and enhanced
use MovieMAX" 374 SEC* 246 TMC Xtra West'” 394 TV services (chs. 600-660) and On Demand are not available to Cable CARD customers.
Cheddar News (HD Only) 1 FX Movie Channel” 190 MOVIES! 13 SETHT 173 TMC Xtra? 303 HD programming requires an HDTV with a cable box or CableCARD. CableCARDs do not
Cine Latino%” 1058 : ra autgr‘nahca\ly get HD.channe.Is on standard cha.nne\ p‘oslhon& Visit ophmur.mne.t./hneups for channel
FX 40 MSG Plus 72/204 Shanson TV'67 1188 T™MC! 391 positions. Programming subject to change or discontinuance. Channel availability depends on level
Cine Mexicano®’ 1057 FXX 159 MSG 71/203 ShopHO 19 R of service and equipment. Channel positions subject to change.
Cinemox On Demand'® 370 N 160 P . . TNT 37 Cu.stomersfeceivirjg service through theirapar.tmentor housing corpp\ex may still have the
. MSNBC? 23 Showtime 2 West 328 Travel Channel 96 retired Optimum Silver package. This package includes all channels in Optimum Select, as well as
Cinemax West'" 378 GAC Family’ 184 - . q — - MGM, Sony Movie Channel, Lifetime Movie Network, and the HBO, Showtime, and Starz suites of
Cinemax” 371 [0} 198/1006 MTV Classic 186 Showtime 2 322 T”nltl;l BFOOdCGStlng Network 134 channels. Commercial Bulk customers with Optimum Preferred receive the same content that is
Galavision B i 15 i i 331 included in Optimum Select.
Cinemax'’ 375 Game+37 238 mlx -ll_—:,\;ibgH b onlg) 195/1:?)73 :22&::22 E:xtr;TJeZoneV 325 :Liz\;lqssic Viovies? 2? 1 Priced individually. Visit optimum.net/pricing
Classic Arts Showcase” 165 Get TV 143 MTV 53 Showtime Next'’ 324 TV Asialé7 167 2 Also available as part of Optimum Economy
CMT 187 GMA Pinog TVie? 1162 MTV2 55 Showtime On Demand'® 320 TV Chiles” 1032 3 Available as part of the Optimum Sports Pack
CNBC 24 Gol TV (Spanish)*’ 1068 Multi-Room DVR Playback® 1001 Showtime Showcase West! 329 TV Globo'” 1129 4 Available as part of the Optimum College Sports Pack
CNN en Espafiol®’ 1012 GOL TV37 233 My9 (WWOR) 9 e T— 330 TV Jctpcm"’ 1157 5 ASamsung cable box or Altice One box is needed to view these channels.
2 R 6 Availabl f an Optimum | ional Package. Certain channels available as individual
glc:lr:led- S §C5) Government Access 18 Nat Geo Mundo®? 1016 Showtime West' 307 TV Land 34 Sevlzwcaﬁoi;sv;iajlrtozﬁa;Um:t;gi;ig;egmahona ackage. Certain channels available as individual
; y GSN 88 Nat Geo Wild 158 Showtime Women'” 326 TV One?’ 178 7 Select digital cable-ready devices may require a compatible Tuning Adapter (with a
COOkIhg Channel 166 Hallmark Channel 191 National Geographic2 162 Showtime' 321 TV Quisquegqéﬁ 1096 CableCARD) to view. Separately, channels are not available to view on a DTA.
Court TV m Hallmark Drama’ 189 K 8 Altice One: To find these channels/categories, press the home button on your remote and scroll
C C 7 . NBA League Pass (HD Onlg)“ 270-279 SHOXBET" 323 TV Record'®’ 1130 to ;nake your selection. Channel Apps mary] requrire a separate suubscriptioyn.Ur ' *
owboy Channel 157 Flallmark Movies 193 NBA TV? 221/269 Smithsonian Channel 163 TVSMONDE'" 1109 . .
CozI TV 109 & Mysteries NBC (WNBC) . e — 206 VE Inermocionalé” rous 9 Nolavaﬂ.able on Altlc.eOmeA
Crime & Investigation 152 HBO Comedgw 303 - o —p— < < O N : 205 TVG Network®? ous 10 ‘Omly available (.m Altice O.meA » .
Network (HD onlg) HBO Family West' 309 NBC Universo /10 ports Overtlow Optimum, the Optimum family of marks and Optimum logos are registered trademarks of CSC

TVN24167 117 Holdings, LLC, a subsidiary of Altice USA, Inc. ©2022 CSC Holdings, LLC.



Attachment C

t  HBO Max for Optimum TV customers includes HBO Channels, HBO On Demand,
and access to the HBO Max app. HBO Max for Internet customers without
Optimum TV only includes access to the HBO Max app.

+ Includes smart card (Scientific Atlanta, Samsung) & remote.

* Includes a subscription to Optimum Internet

** Smart Router only available to customers with Internet service who lease a
modem from Optimum.

2 Not available to customers using a CableCARD or a Digital Adapter (DTA).

3 Not available to Basic TV customers.

4 Select digital cable-ready devices may require a compatible Tuning Adapter
(with a CableCARD) to view select programming.

5 A subscription to the primary service is needed.

6 Customers with a CableCARD or Digital Adapter (DTA) must call Customer

Support to order.

7 Rate for customers who subscribe to Basic TV only.

8 Customers must have Optimum Internet Service to add Optimum Phone Service.

9 For full details on speed offerings, visit optimum.net/pricing-packages

10 Rates available at optimum.net/internationalrates and are subject to change
and discontinuance without notice.

11 A subscription to Optimum Phone is needed.

12 Visit optimum.net/installation for details.

13 Disconnect is free of charge. Downgrades of cable service are offered at no
extra charge within 30 days of a change in rates or re-tiering of services.

14 Customers with Basic TV only will not be charged for CableCARDs.

15 Not available to Basic TV or Economy TV customers.

16 Rate for customers who subscribe to Economy TV or above.

17 Not all channels/TV services available to customer using a CableCARD or a
Digital Adapter (DTA).

18 Applies to all customers with Internet service. Select offers excluded.

19 Full terms and conditions are available at optimum.net/terms.

20 Requires Samsung Set Top Box or Optimum TV Box.

21 Eligibility requirements apply.

24 Not available with all services.

25 Not available in all areas.

27 Applies when turning on service or restoring levels of service that were
previously disconnected or downgraded.

35 Not available for Optimum TV subscribers.

NJ Residents: In accordance with state regulation, you may request in writing

that a third party be designated to receive any disconnection notice issued

on your Optimum account. Contact Customer Support for more information.

Rates shown do not include taxes, franchise fees and other charges paid to

federal, state and local governments. Subscription to Broadcast Basic needed

for all TV services, unless otherwise noted. Cable box or CableCARD needed

to receive TV service, unless otherwise noted. QAM tuner may access certain

channels in Broadcast Basic. HD programming requires HD compatible

equipment. Listed packages, services, rates and other aspects of Optimum’s

service are subject to change or discontinuance at any time and are offered

where available. Optimum reserves the right to institute different rates and/

or terms and conditions of service for promotional purposes. Optimum, the

Optimum family of marks and Optimum logos are registered trademarks of

CSC Holdings, LLC ©2022 CSC Holdings, LLC.

INS-0822 7816, 7839, 7840, 7868, 7801 (except FTA 70), 7818, 7828, 7848, 7858, 7803, 7817,
7819, 7869, 7882, 7883, 7873

Y-43646

[ ]
Long Island, optimum

Westchester, Dutchess, Putnam,

Ulster, Rockland & Orange

Service & Equipment Rates
Effective June 24, 2022

TV Services and Packages per month
Basic TV $35.00
Economy TV $85.00
Core TV $105.00
Value TV $110.00
Select TV $130.00
Premier TV $155.00
Premium Channels"” per month
HBO MAX! $14.99
Showtime $11.95
Starz/Starz Encore $11.95
Cinemax $11.95
T™C $11.95
Playboy TV $14.95
DVR Services? per month
Cloud DVR# $9.99
Cloud DVR Plus?® $17.99
Cloud DVR Max® $21.99
DVR Service (per cable box) $12.95
Sports per month
Sports Package®* $15.00
College Sports Package®* $5.00

FOX Soccer Plus®* ' $14.95
Seasonal Sports Packages?®'® '".20 varies
(MLB Extra Innings, MLS Direct Kick, NBA League Pass,

NHL Center Ice)

Individual Selections* per month
i24NEWS (French Language) $9.99
BFMTV $9.99

TV Japan $24.95
The Israeli Network, RTN, RTVi, TV Globo $14.95 each
Antenna Satellite, ART, CCTV-4, The Chinese Channel, $9.95 each
ET Global NY, The Filipino Channel, GMA Pinoy TV, ITV

Gold, iTVN, Jus Punjabi, The Korean Channel - TKC,

MBC, Mediaset Italia, Phoenix InfoNews Channel,

Phoenix North America, Chinese Channel, Rai ltalia,

SET Asia, SPT, TVSMONDE, TV Asia, TVN24, TV Record,

Zee TV

CaribVision, CEEN, DW Amerika, Noire Africa, NTD TV, $4.95 each
RTPi, Tempo

Shanson TV $14.99
Pay Per View & On Demand? per month
Too Much For TV On Demand $12.95
Eros Now On Demand $9.95
Anime Network On Demand?® $6.95
here! On Demand $6.95
Showtime On Demand® $4.95



TMC On Demand® $4.95
Hustler SVOD# $29.99
Falcon SVOD# $29.99
Stingray Karaoke?® $7.00
On Demand (New Release, Adult Movies, Events) varies
Pay Per View® varies
International Programming* per month
Espanol TV Package'® $15.00
Espanol TV Package’ $20.95
Russian TV Package $19.95
Japanese TV Package $24.95
South Asian TV Package'® $24.95
South Asian TV Package’ $34.95
Brazilian TV Package $19.95
Polish TV Package $14.99
French TV Package $14.99
Chinese TV Package' $14.95
Chinese TV Package’ $24.95
Filipino TV Package $14.95
Greek TV Package $14.95
Italian TV Package $14.95
Korean TV Package'® $14.95
Korean TV Package’ $24.95
Portuguese TV Package $10.95
Africa TV Package $4.95
Caribbean TV Package $6.95
Phone Services® per month
Optimum Phone $34.95
Additional Phone Line (up to 3)™2* $14.95 each
International Calling Plan™ " varies by
destination
Home Wiring $80.00
Optimum Fiber Internet Services® 25 per month
100 Mbps Fiber Internet $89.99
300 Mbps Fiber Internet $109.99
500 Mbps Fiber Internet $129.99
1 Gig Fiber Internet $139.99
2 Gig Fiber Internet $180.00
5 Gig Fiber Internet $240.00
Optimum Internet Services™® per month
100 Mbps Internet” $89.99
200 Mbps Internet” $99.99
300 Mbps Internet $109.99
400 Mbps Internet $119.99
500 Mbps Internet $129.99
1 Gig Internet $139.99
Optimum Internet Services per month
10 Mbps Internet $24.95
20 Mbps Internet $59.99
Optimum Advantage Internet (50 Mbps)?! $14.99
Additional Modem $49.95 each
Equipment & Extras per month
Optimum One $20.00
Optimum TV Box $10.00
Optimum Amplify $15.00
Apple TV (one time purchase) $180.00
Cable Box (Non-Optimum TV Box) $11.00
CableCARD™ " $2.50 each

Digital Adapter (DTA)" 2 $5.00
Tuning Adapter no charge
Parental Control Device no charge
DOCSIS Modem $10.00
Wireless Gateway?* $10.00
Smart Router™ no charge
Xtend? $3.00
Optimum Stream? 3% $5.00
Additional Outlet Premium Service Fee (per household)® $1.50

TV Broadcast Fee® $9.99
Regional Sports Network Fee®** $10.47
Network Enhancement Fee' $3.50
Unreturned/Lost/Damaged Equipment per each
Digital Video Recorder (DVR)* $345.00
Cable Box (Scientific Atlanta, Samsung)* $185.00
Optimum One* $212.00
Optimum TV Box* $132.00
Amplify $399.00
Cisco Tuning Adapter $140.00
Digital Adapter (DTA)"" 2 $51.00
Replacement Remote (Scientific Atlanta, Samsung, DTA)  $5.00
Replacement Remote (Optimum TV Box) $12.00
Smart Card $75.00
CableCARD $40.00
Optimum TV Box Rewind Buffer $12.00
Samsung Rewind Buffer $14.00
Digital Antenna $27.00
DOCSIS Modem $100.00
Optimum Gateway 6%* $130.00
Optimum Gateway 5% $115.00
Optimum Gateway 4%* $100.00
Wireless Router $80.00
Xtend?* $75.00
Optimum Stream? 3% $70.00
Optimum Fiber Gateway 52 $115.00
Optimum Fiber Gateway 62 $130.00
Optimum Fiber Gateway 6 Max?® $250.00
Voice Enabled Modem - 4 port® $100.00
Replacement Rewind Buffer $1.99
Installation

Standard Installation? $99.00
Premium Installation' $149.00
Additional TV Outlet (at time of install) $25.00
Other Service Charges

Restore Service Fee (up to 2 products)?” $10.00
Restore Service Fee (for 3 products)? $15.00
Late Payment Fee $10.00
Returned Check Fee $20.00
Non-Standard Connection varies
Hourly Service Charge/Service Call $80.00
Disconnect™ no charge
Other Services

Service Protection® $7.99
Premier Protection & Support® $19.99
Home Entertainment Protection & Support'® $9.99
Premier Technical Support™ $17.99
Internet Protection powered by McAfee® $2.99
Disconnect with no return of equipment price per

equipment
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